
FÅRÖ AND OTHER EDENS:
FILMS BY INGMAR BERGMAN & MIA HANSEN-LØVE
October 8-14 at IFC Center
Schedule by title:

ALL IS FORGIVEN (2007,
Hansen-Løve)
Mon Oct 11: 8:40pm: one show only

BERGMAN ISLAND (2021,
Hansen-Løve)
Sneak preview Thu Oct 14: 7:00pm;
regular run begins Fri Oct 15

CRIES AND WHISPERS (1972,
Bergman)
Mon Oct 11: 6:30pm / Thu Oct 14:
2:00pm & 9:30pm

EDEN (2014, Hansen-Løve)
Fri Oct 8: 11:45am / Sat Oct 9: 9:30pm /
Wed Oct 13: 4:05pm

FÅRÖ DOCUMENT (1970, Bergman)
Sat Oct 9: 11:45am: one show only

FÅRÖ DOCUMENT 1979 (1979,
Bergman)
Sun Oct 10: 11:45am: one show only

FATHER OF MY CHILDREN (2009,
Hansen-Løve)
Fri Oct 8: 7:00pm / Thu Oct 14: 4:20pm

GOODBYE FIRST LOVE (2011,
Hansen-Løve): 35mm print
Sat Oct 9: 7:00pm / Mon Oct 11: 4:00pm

HOUR OF THE WOLF (1968, Bergman)
Sun Oct 10: 8:45pm / Wed Oct 13:
11:45am

MAYA (2018, Hansen-Løve)
Mon Oct 11: 11:45am / Tue Oct 12:
4:35pm / Wed Oct 13: 7:00pm

THE PASSION OF ANNA (1969,
Bergman)
Tue Oct 12: 9:00pm / Wed Oct 13:
1:50pm

PERSONA (1966, Bergman)
Fri Oct 8: 9:30pm / Mon Oct 11: 2:05pm
/ Tue Oct 12: 7:00pm

SCENES FROM A MARRIAGE (1973,
Bergman)
Sat Oct 9: 1:20 pm: one show only

SHAME (1968, Bergman)
Sun Oct 10: 2:00pm / Tue Oct 12:
2:15pm

THINGS TO COME (2016,
Hansen-Løve)
Fri Oct 8: 4:35pm / Sun Oct 10: 6:30pm

THROUGH A GLASS DARKLY (1961,
Bergman)
Fri Oct 8: 2:30pm / Sun Oct 10: 4:20pm
/ Thu Oct 14: 11:45am

THE TOUCH (1971, Bergman)
Tue Oct 12: 11:45am / Wed Oct 13:
9:20pm



FÅRÖ AND OTHER EDENS:
FILMS BY INGMAR BERGMAN & MIA HANSEN-LØVE
October 8-14: IFC Center
Schedule by date:

Fri Oct 8
EDEN (2014, Hansen-Løve): 11:45am
THROUGH A GLASS DARKLY (1961,
Bergman): 2:30pm
THINGS TO COME (2016,
Hansen-Løve): 4:35pm
FATHER OF MY CHILDREN (2009,
Hansen-Løve): 7:00pm
PERSONA (1966, Bergman): 9:30pm

Sat Oct 9
FÅRÖ DOCUMENT (1970, Bergman):
11:45am
SCENES FROM A MARRIAGE (1973,
Bergman): 1:20 pm
GOODBYE FIRST LOVE (2011,
Hansen-Løve): 7:00pm 35mm print
EDEN: 9:30pm

Sun Oct 10
FÅRÖ DOCUMENT 1979 (1979,
Bergman): 11:45am
SHAME (1968, Bergman): 2:00pm
THROUGH A GLASS DARKLY:
4:20pm
THINGS TO COME: 6:30pm
HOUR OF THE WOLF (1968,
Bergman): 8:45pm

Mon Oct 11
MAYA (2018, Hansen-Løve): 11:45am
PERSONA: 2:05pm
GOODBYE FIRST LOVE: 4:00pm
CRIES AND WHISPERS (1972,
Bergman): 6:30pm
ALL IS FORGIVEN (2007,
Hansen-Løve): 8:40pm

Tue Oct 12
THE TOUCH (1971, Bergman): 11:45am
SHAME : 2:15pm
MAYA: 4:35pm
PERSONA: 7:00pm
THE PASSION OF ANNA (1969,
Bergman): 9:00pm

Wed Oct 13
HOUR OF THE WOLF: 11:45am
THE PASSION OF ANNA: 1:50pm
EDEN: 4:05pm
MAYA: 7:00pm
THE TOUCH: 9:20pm

Thu Oct 14
THROUGH A GLASS DARKLY:
11:45am
CRIES AND WHISPERS: 2:00pm,
9:30pm
FATHER OF MY CHILDREN: 4:20pm
BERGMAN ISLAND (2021,
Hansen-Løve): sneak preview 7:00pm


